(R-2000-1031)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

292883

ADOPTED ON

MAR 1 4 2000

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$45,000 in the settlement of each and every claim against The City of San Diego, its agents and employees, in Superior Court Case No. 723980, La Ronda Engram-Resendiz, et al. v. City of San Diego, et al., resulting from personal injuries.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue one check in the amount of \$45,000, made payable to La Ronda Engram-Resendiz, Rosalina Ware and Douglas A. Oden, their attorney of record in full settlement of all claims.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Mark Stiffler

Deputy City Attorney

MS:rd

03/14/00

Aud.Cert: 2000881

Or.Dept:

R-2000-1031

Form=claim2r.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

	CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE							OR	AC	2000881
	the		ng resolu					allotment o	f funds for	the purpose set nto the Treasury,
Amount		45,000					Fund 81140			
Purp	ose	TO AUTHORIZE THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR THE PERSONAL INJURY CLAIMS OF								
		LARONI	DA ENGI	RAM-RE	ESENDIZ & F	RASHIMA I	B. WARE (CF # LX 98	01101495.	
Date		MARCH 13, 2000				Ву	By: D - 1 1 - 1			
		Ai				AUDITOR AND COMPTROCLER'S DEPARTMENT CCOUNTING DATA				
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
001	0	81140	81140	,	4823	081141				\$45,000.00
				,						
						ļ				
	-		-	<u>·</u> _				 		
		<u></u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$45,000.00
provision requirement purpose Treasur same a	ent ons oment e of ry, o are t	authorize of the C is of the said cor r are ar o be dra	ed by the harter of Charter of tract, the hicipated awn, and	e hereto the Cit of the C at suffic to con that th	attached re ty of San D City of San I sient moneys ne into the	esolution, of iego; and Diego, that is to meet to Treasury, iey now ac	an be incu I do hereb sufficient the obligati to the cree ctually in t	urred without on further of moneys had in the interest of sail dit of the he Treasu	out the violaticertify, in coave been apd contract a appropriation ry, together	y the contract or tion of any of the enformity with the epropriated for the are actually in the in from which the with the moneys umbered.
Not t	o Ex	ceed \$					_			
Vend	lor								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Purp	ose									·
							·			
Date By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT									DEPARTMENT	
1.0000	1 01	T			A	CCOUNTING DA		DEVE/		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	ļ			<u> </u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	-						-			
	-								+	
AC 261 (BE		`		10				TOTAL A	MOUNT	FLIND OVERBIDE

R-292883

FUND OVERRIDE AC 2000881

MAR 1 4 2000